

<b>AIR TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES</b>	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
3/4" blow pipe			12.00	48.00	120.00
BREAKER, PAVING 30 LB. AIR			30.00	120.00	300.00
BREAKER, PAVING 60 LB. AIR			30.00	120.00	300.00
BREAKER, PAVING 90 LB. AIR			30.00	120.00	300.00
CLAY DIGGER			30.00	120.00	300.00
CHIPPING HAMMER, AIR			24.00	96.00	240.00
LONG HANDLE FLOOR CHIPPER			28.00	112.00	280.00
SCABBLER 3 HEAD AIR			40.00	160.00	400.00
ROCK DRILL 35 LB.			38.00	152.00	380.00
ROCK DRILL 55 LB.			38.00	152.00	380.00
POINT, MOIL PAVING BREAKER			5.00	20.00	50.00
1" CHISEL PAVING BREAKER			5.00	20.00	50.00
3" CHISEL PAVING BREAKER			6.00	24.00	60.00
ASPHALT CUTTER PAVING BREAKER			16.00	64.00	160.00
GROUND ROD DRIVER 3/4"			15.00	60.00	150.00
CLAY SPADE - CLAY DIGGER			16.00	64.00	160.00
STEEL, ROCK DRILL 1'-2' H-THR			14.00	56.00	140.00
STEEL, ROCK DRILL 3'-6' H-THR			18.00	72.00	180.00
BUSHING TOOL			16.00	64.00	160.00
"Y" COUPLING AIR HOSE			6.00	24.00	60.00
AIR HOSE 3/4" x 50'			7.00	28.00	70.00
AIR HOSE 3/8" x 50'			6.00	24.00	60.00
AIR HOSE 3/8" x 100'			10.00	40.00	100.00
NEEDLE SCALER			22.00	88.00	220.00
ELECTRIC JACK HAMMER	50.00	65.00	85.00	340.00	850.00
<b>ASPHALT AND ROAD</b>	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
BARRICADE W/ FLASHER			3.00	21.00	84.00
BARRICADE W/O FLASHER			2.00	16.00	56.00
FLAGGER AHEAD SIGN			10.00	40.00	100.00
MEN WORKING SIGN			10.00	40.00	100.00
ONE LANE ROAD AHEAD SIGN			10.00	40.00	100.00
UTLITY WORK AHEAD SIGN			10.00	40.00	100.00
<b>POST HOLE AUGERS</b>	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
POST DRIVER MANUAL		8.00	12.00	48.00	120.00
1-MAN POST HOLE AUGER	45.00	65.00	95.00	380.00	950.00
TOWABLE 1-MAN AUGER	50.00	70.00	100.00	400.00	1,000.00
2-MAN POST HOLE AUGER	45.00	65.00	95.00	380.00	950.00
CLAM TYPE POST HOLE DIGGER			15.00	60.00	150.00
AUGER BIT 6"- 12"					
EXTENSION 15" LONG					
<b>COMPACTION EQUIPMENT</b>	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
PLATE COMPACTOR 2000	40.00	50.00	60.00	240.00	600.00
PLATE COMPACTOR 3000	40.00	50.00	60.00	240.00	600.00
PLATE COMPACTOR 4000	40.00	50.00	60.00	240.00	600.00

PLATE COMPACTOR 6900	60.00	70.00	85.00	340.00	850.00
REVERSIBLE COMPACTOR, PLATE	50.00	60.00	70.00	280.00	700.00
JUMPING JACK		55.00	70.00	280.00	700.00
HAND TAMP			10.00	40.00	100.00
ROLLER, DBL DRUM RIDE ON		85.00	110.00	440.00	1,100.00

<b>COMPRESSORS</b>	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
3/4" AIR PRESSURE REGULATOR			15.00	60.00	150.00
4 CFM ELEC. AIR COMPRESSOR	22.00	28.00	35.00	140.00	350.00
8 CFM GAS AIR COMPRESSOR	32.00	40.00	50.00	200.00	500.00
125 CFM GAS AIR COMPRESSOR		60.00	75.00	300.00	750.00
175 CFM GAS AIR COMPRESSOR		65.00	85.00	340.00	850.00
185 CFM DIESEL AIR COMP.		70.00	90.00	360.00	900.00

<b>CONCRETE</b>	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
BUGGY, CONCRETE 16CU FT		75.00	90.00	360.00	900.00
WHEELBARROW			13.00	52.00	130.00
COME-A-LONG CONCRETE			6.00	24.00	60.00
EDGER CONCRETE, HAND			6.00	24.00	60.00
HAND FLOAT MAGNESIUM			6.00	24.00	60.00
BULL FLOAT W/ HANDLES		20.00	24.00	96.00	240.00
BULL FLOAT HANDLES			6.00	24.00	60.00
SCREED ONE MAN GAS		60.00	75.00	300.00	750.00
SCREED BOARD 10'					
SCREDD BOARD 12'					
TROWEL 24" GAS			60.00	240.00	750.00
TROWEL 36" GAS			65.00	260.00	650.00
TROWEL 48" GAS			75.00	300.00	750.00
SCARIFIER 8" GAS			90.00	360.00	900.00
STEEL CUTTER BUNDLE					
CARBIDE CUTTER BUNDLE			125.00	500.00	1,250.00
VAC DUST CONTROL EDCO			60.00	240.00	600.00
GRINDER SINGLE DISC		55.00	70.00	280.00	700.00
STRIP SERT CARBIDE (3)		40.00	50.00	200.00	500.00
DYMASERT DIAMOND INSERT			65.00	260.00	650.00
MIXER,CEMENT, 7.5 CU. FT.		55.00	75.00	300.00	750.00
MIXER, MORTAR 6 CU.FT.		55.00	75.00	300.00	750.00
VIBRATOR, CONCRETE -7-10' FLEX SHAFT			40.00	160.00	400.00

<b>CUTTERS</b>	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
BOLT CUTTERS 36"	12.00	14.00	20.00	80.00	200.00

<b>DOLLIES</b>	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
HAND TRUCK, APPLIANCE		13.00	18.00	72.00	180.00
DOLLIE HAND TRUCK		12.00	16.00	64.00	160.00
DOLLIE, FLAT 4 WHEEL		6.00	8.00	32.00	80.00

<b>ELECTRIC TOOLS</b>	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
-----------------------	--------	--------	-------	--------	---------

DRILL, ELECTRIC 3/8"	10.00	12.00	15.00	60.00	150.00
DRILL, ELECTRIC 1/2"	12.00	15.00	18.00	72.00	180.00
DRILL, CORDLESS 18 VOLT		18.00	25.00	80.00	200.00
DRILL 3/8" RIGHT ANGLE	13.00	17.00	21.00	84.00	210.00
DRILL 1/2" RIGHT ANGLE	13.00	18.00	22.00	88.00	220.00
DRILL PRESS, MAGNETIC SM		45.00	60.00	240.00	600.00
DRILL PRESS, MAGNETIC LG		55.00	75.00	300.00	750.00
HAMMER DRILL SDS PLUS	20.00	27.00	35.00	140.00	350.00
ROTOHAMMER	30.00	38.00	48.00	192.00	480.00
DIAMOND CORE DRILL		45.00	55.00	220.00	550.00
CARBIDE BIT 3/8"			7.00	28.00	70.00
CARBIDE BIT 1/2"			8.00	32.00	80.00
CARBIDE BIT 9/16"			8.00	32.00	80.00
CARBIDE BIT 5/8"			8.00	32.00	80.00
CARBIDE BIT 3/4"			9.00	36.00	90.00
CARBIDE BIT 7/8"			10.00	40.00	100.00
CARBIDE BIT 1"			11.00	44.00	110.00
CARBIDE BIT 1 1/8"			13.00	52.00	130.00
CARBIDE BIT 1 1/4"			15.00	60.00	150.00
CARBIDE BIT 1 3/8"			17.00	68.00	170.00
CARBIDE BIT 1 1/2"			19.00	76.00	190.00
BULL POINT CHISEL 12" L			6.00	24.00	60.00
CHISEL 1" 12" L			6.00	24.00	60.00
CHISEL 2" 12" L			6.00	24.00	60.00
CHISEL 1" 18" L			6.00	24.00	60.00
BUSH TOOL SPLINE			16.00	64.00	160.00
CORE BIT CARBIDE 2"			40.00	160.00	400.00
CORE BIT CARBIDE 2 1/2"			45.00	180.00	450.00
CORE BIT CARBIDE 3"			49.00	196.00	490.00
CORE BIT CARBIDE 3 1/2"			52.00	208.00	520.00
CORE BIT CARBIDE 4"			55.00	220.00	550.00
CORE BIT CARBIDE 5"			65.00	260.00	650.00
DIAMOND CORE 2"			45.00	180.00	450.00
DIAMOND CORE 2 1/2"			45.00	180.00	450.00
DIAMOND CORE 3"			50.00	200.00	500.00
DIAMOND CORE 4"			55.00	220.00	550.00
DIAMOND CORE 5"			60.00	240.00	600.00
DIAMOND CORE 6"			65.00	260.00	650.00
ELECTRIC JACK HAMMER	50.00	65.00	85.00	340.00	850.00
<b>EARTHMOVING EQUIPMENT</b>		4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
TORO DINGO		100.00	125.00	500.00	1,500.00
SKID LOADER			160.00	640.00	1,600.00
MINI EXCAVATOR 8'6"			200.00	800.00	2,400.00
DINGO AUGER ATTACHMENT		65.00	85.00	340.00	850.00
SKID LOADER AUGER ATTACHMENT		80.00	100.00	400.00	1,200.00
DINGO FORKS - FORKLIFT		35.00	50.00	200.00	500.00
SKID STEER FORKS - FORKLIFT			55.00	220.00	550.00

HARLEY RAKE - SKID STEER	80.00	100.00	400.00	1,200.00
--------------------------	-------	--------	--------	----------

<b>GENERATORS</b>	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
2500 WATT	36.00	144.00	360.00
4300 WATT	46.00	184.00	460.00
6000 WATT	60.00	240.00	600.00
15KW DIESEL	110.00	440.00	1,100.00
6 OUTLET TEMP POWER BOX	20.00	80.00	200.00

<b>HEATERS, AND FANS</b>	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
PROPANE HEATER			16.00	64.00	160.00
PROPANE HEATER, FAN			30.00	120.00	300.00
KEROSENE HEATER 120K			36.00	144.00	360.00
KEROSENE HEATER 165K			40.00	160.00	400.00
KEROSENE HEATER 200K			40.00	160.00	400.00
KEROSENE HEATER 350K			60.00	240.00	600.00
MANHOLE BLOWER - GAS			35.00	140.00	350.00
DUCT, FLEXIBLE 8" x 25'			25.00	100.00	250.00
FAN 30" AIR MOVER			20.00	80.00	200.00
FAN 36" AIR MOVER			25.00	100.00	250.00
CARPET FAN			25.00	100.00	250.00
DEHUMIDIFIER COMM.			40.00	160.00	400.00
OZONE GENERATOR	20.00	25.00	30.00	120.00	300.00

<b>HOISTS</b>	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
ENGINE HOIST KNOCK DOWN	25.00	32.00	128.00	320.00
CHAIN HOIST 10' 1 TON		22.00	88.00	220.00
COME A LONG RATCHET 3 TON		30.00	120.00	300.00
CABLE COME A LONG 2 TON		16.00	64.00	160.00
DRYWALL LIFT 11'	27.00	33.00	132.00	330.00
DRYWALL LIFT 15'	30.00	38.00	152.00	380.00

<b>JACKS</b>	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
TRANSMISSION JACK	25.00	30.00	120.00	300.00
HYDRAULIC JACK 20 TON		12.00	48.00	120.00
PALLET LACK		30.00	120.00	300.00

<b>LAWN AND GARDEN</b>	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
AERATOR WALK BEHIND	45.00	65.00	95.00	380.00	950.00
AERTOR, TOWABLE	30.00	46.00	68.00	272.00	680.00
BEDEDGER	52.00	75.00	100.00	400.00	1,000.00
SIDEWALK EDGER	25.00	38.00	58.00	232.00	580.00
SLIT SEEDER - SMALL	49.00	75.00	95.00	380.00	950.00
SLIT SEEDER - LARGE	67.00	90.00	115.00	460.00	1,380.00
SODCUTTER	45.00	60.00	80.00	320.00	800.00
LAWN THATCHER	45.00	68.00	95.00	380.00	950.00
TILLER FRONT TINE 3hp	25.00	44.00	64.00	256.00	640.00

TILLER FRONT TINE 5hp	32.00	48.00	75.00	300.00	750.00
TILLER REAR TINE	40.00	65.00	85.00	340.00	850.00
TILLER - MANTIS	25.00	44.00	64.00	256.00	600.00
BRUSH MOWER WALK BEHIND	45.00	75.00	100.00	256.00	640.00
LAWN ROLLER 24" 300lb.	14.00	18.00	26.00	104.00	260.00
LAWN ROLLER 48" 800lb.	18.00	25.00	38.00	152.00	380.00
LEAF BLOWER BACK PACK	20.00	35.00	50.00	200.00	500.00
LEAF BLOWER HAND HELD	17.00	27.00	37.00	148.00	370.00
BLOWER PARKING LOT 8hp	37.00	55.00	75.00	300.00	750.00
BRUSH CHIPPER 5" CAP.	75.00	100.00	165.00	660.00	1,980.00
STUMP GRINDER	75.00	100.00	165.00	660.00	1,980.00
LEAF VAC WALK BEHIND	35.00	45.00	55.00	180.00	550.00
LOG SPLITTER	45.00	65.00	95.00	380.00	950.00
STRING TRIMMER	25.00	35.00	45.00	180.00	450.00
BRUSH TRIMMER HAND HELD		45.00	65.00	260.00	650.00
<b>TRANSIT AND LEVEL- -LASER</b>					
	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY	
TRANSIT LEVEL W/ TRIPOD AND ROD	28.00	38.00	148.00	380.00	
LASER W/ TRIPOD AND ROD		50.00	200.00	500.00	
GRADE POLL		10.00	40.00	100.00	
MEASURING WHEEL, WALK	10.00	15.00	48.00	150.00	
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>					
	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
2" RATCHET STRAP			5.00	20.00	50.00
8' WOOD LOADING RAMP			0.00		
METAL DETECTOR	14.00	18.00	25.00	100.00	250.00
<b>PAINT AND WALLPAPER</b>					
WALLPAPER PERFORATOR			5.00	20.00	50.00
WALLPAPER STEAMER		20.00	28.00	112.00	280.00
PAINT SPRAYER AIRLESS			90.00	360.00	900.00
<b>PLUMBING EQUIPMENT</b>					
	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
SOIL PIPE CUTTER	24.00	28.00	34.00	136.00	340.00
DRAIN SNAKE 25'	26.00	34.00	50.00	200.00	500.00
DRAIN SNAKE 50'	35.00	50.00	70.00	280.00	700.00
SEWER SNAKE 100'	55.00	65.00	80.00	320.00	800.00
CLOSET SNAKE - TOILET		12.00	15.00	60.00	150.00
<b>PRESSURE WASHERS</b>					
	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
HOT BOX WATER HEATER			85.00	340.00	850.00
HOT WATER PRESSURE WASHER 3000 PSI			125.00	500.00	1,250.00
2000 PSI PRESSURE WSHER	45.00	60.00	85.00	340.00	850.00
2400 PSI PRESSURE WASHER	45.00	60.00	85.00	340.00	850.00
2700 PSI PRESSURE WASHER	45.00	60.00	85.00	340.00	850.00
3000 PSI PRESSURE WASHER	50.00	65.00	90.00	360.00	900.00
TURBO TIP	10.00	13.00	16.00	64.00	160.00

WAND 18' EXTENDABLE	12.00	15.00	20.00	80.00	200.00
---------------------	-------	-------	-------	-------	--------

<b>PUMPS</b>	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
1" GAS PUMP W/ SUCTION HOSE	22.00	28.00	112.00	280.00
2" PUMP GAS TRASH		30.00	120.00	300.00
3" PUMP GAS TRASH		45.00	180.00	450.00
4" PUMP GAS TRASH TRAILER MOUNT		90.00	360.00	900.00
2" PUMP DIAPHRAM GAS		36.00	144.00	360.00
3" PUMP DIAPHRAM GAS		40.00	160.00	400.00
2" SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 1HP., 1/2 HP.		28.00	112.00	280.00
2" SUBMER. PUDDLE SUCKER ELEC.	30.00	25.00	30.00	300.00
PRESSURE TEST PUMP GAS OR ELECTRIC		48.00	192.00	480.00
2" x 20' SUCTION HOSE		10.00	40.00	100.00
3" x 20' SUCTION HOSE		15.00	60.00	150.00
4" x 20' SUCTION HOSE		24.00	96.00	240.00
2" x 50' DISCHARGE HOSE		8.00	32.00	80.00
3" x 50' DISCHARGE HOSE		15.00	60.00	150.00
4" x 50' DISCHARGE HOSE		24.00	96.00	240.00
TEST MANIFOLD		8.00	32.00	80.00

<b>RUG AND FLOOR CARE</b>	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
CARPET CLEANER	15.00	22.00	30.00	120.00	300.00
CARPET POWER STRETCHER	18.00	24.00	28.00	112.00	280.00
CARPET KNEE KICKER STRETCHER		12.00	15.00	60.00	150.00
FLOOR STRIPPER - ELECTRIC		38.00	48.00	192.00	480.00
LINOLEUM ROLLER		12.00	15.00	60.00	120.00
FLOOR POLISHER 16" & 20"		28.00	34.00	136.00	340.00
16" PAD DRIVER			7.00	28.00	70.00
16" SCRUB BRUSH			27.00	108.00	270.00
28" FLOOR SCRUBBER		80.00	120.00	480.00	1,200.00

<b>SANDERS ELECTRIC</b>	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
BELT SANDER 3"	15.00	20.00	80.00	200.00
DRUM SANDER FLOOR	35.00	45.00	180.00	450.00
EDGER SANDER FLOOR	18.00	24.00	96.00	240.00
ORBITAL SANDER ELECTRIC	40.00	55.00	220.00	550.00

<b>SAWS</b>	2 HOUR	4 HOUR	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
RECIPROCATING SAW (SAWZALL)		15.00	20.00	80.00	200.00
CIRCULAR SAW 7" ELEC.			15.00	60.00	150.00
BAND SAW HAND HELD		25.00	35.00	100.00	250.00
CHOP SAW 14"			25.00	116.00	290.00
JAMB SAW	22.00	27.00	35.00	140.00	350.00
8" CERAMIC TILE SAW		22.00	30.00	240.00	600.00
10" CREAMIC TILE SAW		45.00	60.00	140.00	350.00
12" COMPOUND MITRE SAW		28.00	35.00	180.00	150.00
16" CHAIN SAW ELECTRIC		45.00	55.00	220.00	550.00

14" CHAIN SAW GAS	45.00	55.00	220.00	550.00
16" CHAIN SAW GAS	42.00	52.00	232.00	580.00
18" CHAIN SAW GAS	48.00	58.00	320.00	800.00
24" CHAIN SAW GAS	70.00	80.00	240.00	600.00
CONCRETE SAW 14" HAND HELD ELEC.	45.00	60.00	240.00	600.00
CONCRETE SAW 14" HAND HELD GAS	45.00	60.00	240.00	600.00
CONCRETE SAW 12" HAND HELD GAS	45.00	60.00	380.00	950.00
GREEN CUT FLOOR SAW 10"	75.00	95.00	300.00	750.00
FLOOR SAW 14" GAS 8hp	65.00	80.00	340.00	850.00
FLOOR SAW 16" GAS 13hp	75.00	95.00	380.00	950.00
12" DIAMOND BLADE		38.00	152.00	380.00
14" DIAMOND BLADE		48.00	192.00	480.00
BRICK AND BLOCK SAW 14"	50.00	65.00	260.00	650.00

#### SCAFFOLDING

	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY
SCAFFOLD SECTION 4'	16.00	16.00	16.00
SCAFFOLD SECTION 5'	16.00	16.00	16.00
WALKBOARD	12.00	12.00	12.00
CASTER 8"	7.00	7.00	7.00
LEVELING JACK	6.00	6.00	6.00
OUTRIGGER 30"	8.00	8.00	8.00
BASE PLATE	2.00	2.00	2.00
GUARD RAIL SET	18.00	18.00	18.00
CROSS BRACE ONLY	7.00	7.00	7.00
BAKER SCAFFOLD 5'	20.00	20.00	20.00

#### STAPLERS AND NAILERS

	DAILY	WEEKLY	MONTHLY	
HARDWOOD CLEATED NAILER	28.00	35.00	140.00	350.00
UNDERLAYMENT STAPLER		25.00	100.00	250.00
HARDWOOD STAPLER		35.00	140.00	350.00
CARPET STAPLER ELECTRIC		15.00	60.00	150.00
FINISH NAILER		25.00	100.00	250.00
FRAMING NAILER		25.00	100.00	250.00
ROOFING NAILER		25.00	100.00	250.00
FASTENING GUN 27 CAL.	15.00	20.00	80.00	200.00

#### TRAILERS AND HITCHES

6' x 12' TRAILER SINGLE AXLE	40.00	160.00	400.00
6' x 14' TANDEM AXLE TRAILER	60.00	240.00	600.00
6' x 18' TANDEM AXLE TRAILER	60.00	240.00	600.00
2" BALL	2.00	8.00	20.00
2 5/16" BALL	4.00	16.00	40.00
INSERT HITCH W/ 2" BALL	6.00	24.00	60.00
INSERT HITCH W/ 2 5/16" BALL	6.00	24.00	60.00
PINTLE HITCH	10.00	40.00	100.00

#### TRENCHERS

4 HOUR    DAILY    WEEKLY    MONTHLY

6" x 24" WALK BEHIND	95.00	150.00	600.00	1,500.00
6" x 48" WALK BEHIND	145.00	195.00	780.00	1,950.00
TRENCH SHOVEL		6.00	24.00	60.00

**VACUUMS**

WET& DRY VAC 15 GAL.	16.00	21.00	25.00	100.00	250.00
----------------------	-------	-------	-------	--------	--------